1
SOFT TERMINATION
- GMX 6.3V~200V -
INTRODUCTION
- Cal-Chip's soft termination series MLCC is designed and with a polymer layer within end terminations of product,
which can absorb mechanical stress caused by PCB handling in SMT line and reduce the mechanical impact for product.
It will offer more robust and reliable performance in applications.
* Measured at the condition of 30~70% related humidity.

- Lighting industry.
- The other mechanical stress concerned products
ORDERING INFORMATION
GMX
SERIES SIZE
04 - 0402 (1005)
10 - 0603 (1608)
21 - 0805 (2012)
31 - 1206 (3216)
32 - 1210 (3225)
43 - 1812 (4532)
45 - 1825 (4563)
55 - 2220 (5750)
57 - 2225 (5763)
GMX -
Soft Termination
CG - NPO (C0G)
X7R - X7R
X5R - X5R
Y5V - Y5V
Two significant
digits followed by
no. of zeros. And
R in place of
decimal point.
EG. 104 - 10X104
              - 100nF
B: ± 0.1pF
C: ± 0 25pF
D: ± 0 5pF
F:  ± 1%
G: ± 2%
J:  ± 5%
K:  ± 10%
M: ± 20%
Z:  -20/+80%
C -
Cu/Polymer/Ni/Sn
DIELECTRIC CAPACITANCE TOLERANCE TERMINATION
31 CG 104 K C
6R3 - 6.3 VDC
10 - 10 VDC
16 - 16 VDC
25 - 25 VDC
50 - 50 VDC
100 - 100 VDC
200 - 200 VDC
RATED VOLTAGE
50
T - 7” reeled
G - 13” reeled
PACKAGING
T
DIALECTRIC
SIZE
CAPACITANCE RANGE*
CAPACITANCE CHARACTERISTIC
TERMINATION
RATED VOLTAGE (WVDC)
CAPACITANCE TOLERANCE**
OPERATING TEMPERATURE
NP0
0.1pF to 0.039μF
Cap≤5pF:
    B (±0.1pF), C (±0.25pF)
5pF<Cap<10pF:
    C (±0.25pF), D (±0.5pF)
Cap≥10pF:
    F (±1%), G (±2%),
    J (±5%), K (±10%)
K (±10%), M (±20%) Z (-20/+80%)
100pF to 22μF 0.027μF to 10μF 0.01μF to 4.7μF
-55 TO +125°C -55 TO +125°C -55 TO +85°C -25 TO +85°C